
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on this 28th day of April, 2008, I caused to be served, via E-Mail and Overnight 
Delivery (to those parties who have not waived paper service), a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing document on the following named person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 
below. 

Service List 
Docket No. UM-1368 

 
Lowrey R. Brown (W) 
Utility Analyst 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
lowrey@oregoncub.org 
 

Robert Jenks (W) 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 
 

Jason Eisdorfer (W) 
Energy Program Director 
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 
Portland, OR 97205 
jason@oregoncub.org 
 

Melinda J. Davison (W) (C) 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 300 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com 
 

Irion A. Sanger (W) (C) 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 300 
Portland, OR 97204 
ias@dvclaw.com 
 

Michael T. Weirich  
Assistant Attorney General 
Department of Justice 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us 
 

John W. Stephens (W) 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700 
Portland, OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com 

Natalie Hocken  
Vice President & General Counsel 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com 

 
Oregon Dockets 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 
 

Lisa C. Schwartz (C) 
Senior Analyst 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
Lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us 
 

Ken Dragoon (W) 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak St., Suite 303 
Portland, OR 97205 
ken@rnp.org 

Ann English Gravatt (W) 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak St., Suite 303 
Portland, OR 97205 
ann@rnp.org 
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Randall J. Falkenberg (W) 
RFI Consulting, Inc. 
PMB 362 
8343 Roswell Road 
Sandy Springs, GA 30350 
consultrfi@aol.com 
 

 

 
 
 

____________________________________ 
Ariel Son 
Coordinator, Administrative Services 
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